FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-19-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101588634

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name EZ Philadelphia, Inc.	09082000				
Formerly	7326753				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Virginia				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Infinity Radio of North Car	olina License Inc.				
Hamic					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 51 West 52nd Street					
Address (line 2)	NIV 1154 10019				
	1 3777 776 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Address (line 3) New York	N I O SA Zip Code				
City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
City	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0865

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	No No Add					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	: :					
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number 41	12-642-5245			
Name	Robert P. Lenart					
Address (line 1)	Viacom Inc.					
Address (line 2)	11 Stanwix Street					
ı						
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15222					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance do	cument # 3			
Trademark A		tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).			
			TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)			
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration emark Application Number(s)					
		Registr	ration Number(s)			
		Registr	ration Number(s)			
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	2326753	2372847			
	emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of	Registr 2326753 properties involved.	ration Number(s)			
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of	Properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	2372847			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Fee Amount for Properties Fee Amount for Properties	Registr 2326753 properties involved.	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o	Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Fayment: Enclosed Count Fee Amount or if additional fees can	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.)	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o	emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Feayment: Enclosed count ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Account	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.) nt Number:	# 2 \$ 65.00			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Feayment: Enclosed Ccount Cayment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Account	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.)	# 2 \$ 65.00 # 231325			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Fayment: Enclosed Count Cou	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.) nt Number: to charge additional fees:	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Fayment: Enclosed Count Cou	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.) nt Number: to charge additional fees:	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	emark Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Feayment: Enclosed Coount Coount Coount Count	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.) nt Number: to charge additional fees:	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Fayment: Enclosed Count Cou	properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X be charged to the account.) nt Number: to charge additional fees:	# 2			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0866

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

EZ PHILADELPHIA, INC.

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "corporation") is EZ Philadelphia, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: Infinity Radio of North Carolina License Inc."

3. The amendment herein provided for was adopted on September 8, 2000, by all of the directors of the corporation, and by unanimous consent of the shoulders.

Executed on September 8, 2000.

INFINITY RADIO OF NORTH CAROLINA LICENSE INC.

By:

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

55203 ver. 01

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 21, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of Infinity Radio of North Carolina License Inc. (formerly EZ PHILADELPHIA, INC.) to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 21, 2000, at 02:06 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

Commontaealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of Infinity Radio of North Carolina License Inc. issued September 21, 2000.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: September 28, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0502

RECORDED: 01/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0869